portfolio have interest rate sensitivity tied to different underlying indices or instruments. While the rate
sensitivity of individual asset classes presented below is our best estimate of changes in value due to interest
rate changes, the total �potential change� figures are subject to basis risk between value changes of individual
assets and liabilities which have not been included in the model.

�

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 102

Few of the asset classes shown react to interest rate changes in a linear fashion. That is, the point estimates we
have made at �Current� and �+/�2%� and �+/�1%� are good estimates at those amounts of rate change, but it may not be
accurate to

54

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 103

Table of Contents

interpolate linearly between those points. This is most evident in products that contain optionality in payment
timing or pricing such as mortgage servicing or nonmaturity transaction deposits.

� Finally, the tables show theoretical outcomes for dramatic changes in interest rates which do not consider
potential rebalancing or repositioning of hedges.

Economic Value Change Method

Present Value at June 30, 2006
Change in Interest Rates of:

-2% -1% Current +1% +2%
(In Thousands)

Interest Sensitive Assets
Loans and other assets $ 5,172,504 $ 5,109,650 $ 5,043,858 $ 4,976,979 $ 4,912,630
Loans held for sale 152,027 150,493 148,243 145,454 142,320
Mortgage servicing rights 32,837 36,915 41,207 44,662 45,910
Residual interests 15,037 15,037 15,037 15,037 15,037
Interest sensitive financial
derivatives (9,279) (3,067) 3,487 9,860 15,946

Total interest sensitive
assets 5,363,126 5,309,028 5,251,832 5,191,992 5,131,843

Interest Sensitive
Liabilities
Deposits (3,387,639) (3,361,836) (3,336,643) (3,306,830) (3,276,799)
Short-term borrowings (1) (625,252) (621,329) (617,928) (614,688) (611,597)
Long-term debt (843,176) (834,211) (822,132) (808,864) (790,279)

Total interest sensitive
liabilities (4,856,067) (4,817,376) (4,776,703) (4,730,382) (4,678,675)
Net market value as of
June 30, 2006 $ 507,059 $ 491,652 $ 475,129 $ 461,610 $ 453,168

Change from current $ 31,930 $ 16,523 $ � $ (13,519) $ (21,961)

Net market value as of
March 31, 2006 $ 471,810 $ 470,398 $ 456,773 $ 437,496 $ 416,986

Potential change $ 15,037 $ 13,625 $ � $ (19,277) $ (39,787)

(1) Includes certain
debt which is
categorized as
�collateralized
borrowings� in
other sections of
this document

GAAP-Based Value Change Method

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 104

Present Value at June 30, 2006
Change in Interest Rates of:

-2% -1% Current +1% +2%
(In Thousands)

Interest Sensitive Assets
Loans and other assets (1) $ � $ � $ � $ � $ �
Loans held for sale 148,561 148,561 148,561 145,772 142,638
Mortgage servicing rights 27,015 30,562 33,308 36,129 37,235
Residual interests 15,037 15,037 15,037 15,037 15,037
Interest sensitive financial
derivatives (9,279) (3,067) 3,487 9,860 15,946

Total interest sensitive assets 181,334 191,093 200,393 206,798 210,856

Interest Sensitive Liabilities
Deposits (1) � � � � �
Short-term borrowings (1) � � � � �
Long-term debt (1) � � � � �

Total interest sensitive
liabilities (1) � � � � �
Net market value as of June 30,
2006 $ 181,334 $ 191,093 $ 200,393 $ 206,798 $ 210,856

Potential change $ (19,059) $ (9,300) $ � $ 6,405 $ 10,463

Net market value as of
March 31, 2006 $ 487,474 $ 501,226 $ 514,188 $ 519,368 $ 521,217

Potential change $ (26,714) $ (12,962) $ � $ 5,180 $ 7,029

(1) Value does not
change in
GAAP
presentation

55

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 105

Table of Contents

Operational risk
   Operational risk is the risk of loss resulting from inadequate or failed internal processes, people and systems or
from external events. Irwin Financial, like other financial services organizations, is exposed to a variety of operational
risks. These risks include regulatory, reputational and legal risks, as well as the potential for processing errors, internal
or external fraud, failure of computer systems, and external events that are beyond the control of the Corporation, such